

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

EDWARD PRITCH WALSH,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

CASE NO. SC00-622

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS  
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF,  
CRIMINAL APPEALS  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 325791

THOMAS D. WINOKUR  
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 906336

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL  
PL-01 THE CAPITOL  
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050  
(850) 414-3300

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS . . . . .	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT . . . . .	1
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS . . . . .	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . .	6
ARGUMENT . . . . .	8
 <u>ISSUE I</u>	
DOES THE DISTRICT COURT DECISION IMPROPERLY SHIFT THE BURDEN OF PROVING THE DEFENSE OF INSANITY FROM THE STATE TO THE DEFENDANT? (Restated) . . . . .	8
 <u>ISSUE II</u>	
DOES THE DISTRICT COURT DECISION ALLOW THE TRIAL JUDGE TO USURP THE JURY'S AUTHORITY TO DECIDE THE QUESTION OF INSANITY? (Restated) . . . . .	8
CONCLUSION . . . . .	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Butler v. State</u> , 493 So. 2d 451 (Fla. 1986) . . . . .	15
<u>Chestnut v. State</u> , 538 So. 2d 280 (Fla. 1989) . . . . .	10
<u>Crockham v. State</u> , 723 So. 2d 355 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998), <u>rev. den.</u> , 735 So. 2d 1284 (1999) . . . . .	16
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 568 So. 2d 882 (Fla. 1990) . . . . .	10,15,16
<u>Ray v. State</u> , 755 So. 2d 604 (Fla. 2000) . . . . .	13,15
<u>Sandine v. State</u> , 172 So. 2d 634 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965) . . . . .	15
<u>Walker v. State</u> , 479 So. 2d 274 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985) . . . . .	<u>passim</u>
<u>Walsh v. State</u> , 751 So. 2d 740 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000) . . . . .	8,9
<u>Yohn v. State</u> , 476 So. 2d 123 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	4,8

FLORIDA STATUTES

§ 775.027, Fla. Stat. (2000) . . . . .	16,17
----------------------------------------	-------

OTHER

Florida Standard Jury Instructions (Crim.) 3.04(b) . . . . .	10,11,13
